

#### NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

#### NAI/PLIC/1

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives

Mrs Letitia Jones,

Jes R. a. Walker, (Solicitor)

# REPORTED ON BY COMMITTEE.

2 5 AUG. 1916

Dealt with under 2134.

SAML& CHOC.WALKER&SON.

86. Merrion Square.

R. A. WALKER, L.L.D.

Telephone Nº 2387.

Dublin 8th Augt 19 10

Enclos

14 % with on belanded 25 ang 16

Estate of Mrs Letitia Jones

Premises C.P.O. Dublin

No 5 Eden Quay & premises in Harbour

Court, Dublin
Dear Sir.

We enclose Statutory Declarations in support of the above Claims for compensation for damage arising out of the recent disturbances. You will observe (see page 2 of Declaration) that the Claimant is prepared to withdraw her claim in the event of a satisfactory assurance being given that the premises will be replaced, and the head rents secured.

Yours faithfully,

S. R. l. Walker.

The Secretary,
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee
51 Stephens Green

#### Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

I Michard Annesley Walker now residing	
-He	ceifo
at 1896 Merrion Squovelin the City of Publin Sol	,
do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 27 day of Amure	
1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely: -*	* State situation of
premises 1.5 Eden Quay Dublin	property damaged.
and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by ** fire originah	Here state cause of damage.
mentioned despurbances to me concerned in the	love
And I further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were	
so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;	
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values	
specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage";	
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the	
sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by me Solicitor for fles serific Jones of Donard View Down pour	†Insert "Owner."
ast a sure of a facult of the said premises and that	"Lessee," or "Mortgagee," as the case
the said property except the said lessing Jones and Theophila Jones genas	f Insert
full for the state of the state	"myself," or "ourselves," and the names
The Will of the Keer Thomas Josiah Jones and that it is not insured by us or any other person, § except as follows, namely:— on behalf of the aid further	of Mortgagors, Mortgagees, Lessors, Lessees, or joint owners (if any).
Company, Policy No. Amount £	§ Strike out the words following if
Company, Poncy IVO,	the property is not insured.
,, ,, <del>,</del> ,, <del>,</del>	
,, ,, £,, ,, £,	
And we make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.	
Made and subscribed the day of	
January 1916, at January	
Mexican digram in the said City,	
before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said	
City	
County. Raymonia	
Signature Claimant da Walker Comfor	

Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen's Green, East, Dublin.

### PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost Price.		Value of Proptime of Destror Damas			operty at truction age.	Value of Salvage.			. Amount Claimed			
OR DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.	
The premises known													
The premises known as N. 5 Eden Quay													
Mubhin				530	0	0				530	D	-5	
The said Johna													
Jones receives a head													
rent of \$ 26 9. 4 out													
, of the said premises,													
The sum stated in													
the third column hereof													
represents the estimated													
realise of the head rent										١.			
Colamant is breened													
Claimant is prepared her claim													
in the west of her			100	-									
being interfered than													
the premise well be													
restored													
A delica del Maria del Mar													
							1000	in it.			111	*	
An Akada Marka													
Carried forward,						100							
									11112	/14 1 	in la		
						1.6							

#### PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continued).

(IO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)										
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost Price.	Value of time of or I	f Property at Destruction Damage.	Value o	f Salvage.	Amount Cla	aimed			
OR DAMAGED.	£ s. d.	£	s d.	£	s. d.	£ s.	d.			
Brought forward,										
Diong to forward,										
				0						
			1	Ha	to of					
			11.	101	Lix	losso				
		O/	VII	WIL	wy	UNG				
				6						
		11	7	- Popul	7					
		41	VIII	torn	11001	clay	ulion			
		In	um	roy	na	con	190090			
			10-	1 11	101	04 6				
		//	TO, V.	4. M	uch	erro	y			
						,				
			1							
			4/1	6	Wille	for U	n			
		C	1/10	01,	nun	D	10			
				. /	Halk You of Top elolm	ueno				
		d	E A	terrio	n Ig	ware				
				D.	elelm					
				1			1			
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	THE RESERVE TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			

## Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

10.10	T D: 1 1 2 W-31-2	
Dom	I Richard Annesley Walker now residing	
O Khr	at No 86 Merrion Square in the City of Dublin, solicito	r
com	do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 27th day of April	
	1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely:*the premises	* State situation of
	No 5 Eden Quay, Dublin	property damaged.
(		** Here state
Mar	and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by** fire originating	cause of
your !	in Lower Abbey Street, Dublin and caused by some persons unknown to concerned in the above mentioned disjurtance	We
'	And We further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were	
	so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;	
	that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage";	
	and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the	
Meil	sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by me Solicitor for Mrs Letitia Jones of Donard View, Downpatrick as owner of a head rent of £26.9.4.; and that no person is interested in payable out of the said premises and Theorem Theorem 1.2.	† Insert "Owner." "Lessee," or "Mortgagee," as the case may be.  ‡ Insert
	Percy Jones, Gervais Bolton Jones and Edward Manson Jones, truste	"myself," or Courselves," and the names
	of the will of the Revd Thomas Josiah Jones and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely — on bahalf of the said aparties	of Mortgagors, Mortgagees, Lessors, Lessees, or joint owners (if any).
alla	Company, Policy No. , Amount £	§ Strike out the words following if
Can	e e	the property is not insured.
	,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	
11.11	And I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by	
Miller	wirtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.	
0	Made and subscribed the day of	
	Africa Muly August 1916, at 86.	
	City, County,	n.
	before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said  City County.	3.
	Signature of Claimants Cours. for call	lis

Nors—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen's Green, East, Dublin.

### PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED OR DAMAGED.	Cost Price.		Value time	e of Pr of Des or Dam	operty a struction age.	Valu	e of	Salvag <b>e.</b>	e. Amount Claimed			
OR Dimindeb.	£	£ s. d.		£	£ s d.		£		. d.	£	8	d.
The premises known as No 5 Eden												
Quay, Dublin				530	0	0	4 41134			530	0	0
The said Letitia Jones receives	9						( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )					
head rent of £26.9.4. out of												
the said premises. The sum							200					
stated in the third column												
hereof represents the estimated value of the head rent.								100				
value of the head rent.												
												1
Claimant is prepared to withdraw												
her claim in the event of her												
being satisfied that the												
premises will be restored.												
							11	Cv	y4			1
Carried forward,												
											1 110	

#### PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continued).

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost	Price		Value of P time of Do or Dan	roper estruc mage.	ety at	Value o	vag <b>e.</b>	Amou	imed		
OR DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£ 8	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
Brought forward,										A		
				ESTA	TE	OH						
				MR	RS	LET	ITIA	JO	NES			
				ST	AT	UTOF	Y DE	CLA	RATI	ON		
							01					
				R.		Α.	Wa	lke	r F	sq.		
	•											
					S	& R	C Wal	ker	& S	on,	ia.	,
							O	71/	Dul	olin	d.	
				sin.								